
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Athletics Southland - Marathon Committee $5,000 $4,000

Awarua Whanau Services $100,000 $20,000

Bowls Southland Inc $45,000 $45,000

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band $7,500 $7,500

Demons Softball Club $6,000 $4,500

EDUK8 Charitable Trust - The Right Track programmes $30,000 $15,000

HETTANZ Southland $600 $600

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust $35,000 $20,000

Indian Community Southland Inc $10,000 $5,000

Invercargill Public Art Gallery $50,000 $40,000

Kiwi Family Trust $2,500 $1,300

Order of St John - Invercargill Area $3,220 $3,220

Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Southland Branch $1,273 $1,200

Queens Park Ladies Golf Club $700 $700

Royal NZ Foundation for the Blind $7,000 $5,000

South City Community Choir $1,200 $1,000

Southland Boxing Association Inc $3,000 $3,000

Southland Cricket Association $135,000 $135,000

Southland Equestrian Centre $1,500 $1,400

Southland Football Inc $105,000 $105,000

Southland Science & Technology Fair $1,500 $1,500

Southland Stock Car Drivers Association $5,500 $5,500

St Patricks Primary School BOT Dominican Education Conference $16,600 $5,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - A Gillanders $1,000 $1,000

   Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - O Pita $1,000 $1,000

   Southern Strength Powerlifting Club - N Andrews $1,200 $1,200

Scholarship for Arts & Cultural / New Zealand Rep:

   Choirs Aotearoa NZ Trust - E Jones $5,000 $3,000

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from 
with regard to that grant application.
(1) Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Hospice Southland Charitable Trust's application. 
(2) Chris Ward declared an interest in Southland Football's application. 

AUGUST 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $436,620




































